

Safe Routes to School - School Zone Flashers 23-3009				1		2		3			
Bid Opening: May 2, 2024, 11:00 AM				Transportation Systems, Inc. 6917 166th Avenue E Sumner, WA 98390		Road Construction Northwest, Inc. PO Box 2228 Renton, WA 98056		Westwater Construction Company PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058		Engineer's Estimate Chris Wadsworth	
Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.											
TOTAL				\$329,554.00		\$461,867.00		\$489,400.00		\$261,670.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I: STREET											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	11,050.00	\$11,050.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	48,000.00	\$48,000.00	19,000.00	\$19,000.00
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	3,250.00	\$3,250.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	10	SY	70.00	\$700.00	275.00	\$2,750.00	100.00	\$1,000.00	45.00	\$450.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	20	SY	150.00	\$3,000.00	183.00	\$3,660.00	100.00	\$2,000.00	40.00	\$800.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	35	LF	50.00	\$1,750.00	58.00	\$2,030.00	50.00	\$1,750.00	20.00	\$700.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	35	LF	50.00	\$1,750.00	39.00	\$1,365.00	50.00	\$1,750.00	20.00	\$700.00
1045	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,275.00	\$1,275.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,400.00	\$4,400.00
1050	Sawcut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	60	LF	16.50	\$990.00	30.00	\$1,800.00	20.00	\$1,200.00	10.00	\$600.00
1055	Sawcut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	15	LF	35.00	\$525.00	58.00	\$870.00	20.00	\$300.00	15.00	\$225.00
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	15	CY	200.00	\$3,000.00	160.00	\$2,400.00	250.00	\$3,750.00	150.00	\$2,250.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	20	TON	75.00	\$1,500.00	148.00	\$2,960.00	150.00	\$3,000.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
1100	HMA CL. 1/2", PG 58V-22	5	TON	525.00	\$2,625.00	750.00	\$3,750.00	1,200.00	\$6,000.00	300.00	\$1,500.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	20	SY	80.00	\$1,600.00	387.00	\$7,740.00	250.00	\$5,000.00	150.00	\$3,000.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	35	LF	28.00	\$980.00	252.00	\$8,820.00	100.00	\$3,500.00	75.00	\$2,625.00
1210	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	35	LF	45.00	\$1,575.00	252.00	\$8,820.00	100.00	\$3,500.00	80.00	\$2,800.00
1296	Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Mailbox	1	EA	700.00	\$700.00	1,115.00	\$1,115.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$500.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	6	EA	300.00	\$1,800.00	750.00	\$4,500.00	900.00	\$5,400.00	700.00	\$4,200.00
1505	Traffic Control Labor	450	HR	65.00	\$29,250.00	100.00	\$45,000.00	100.00	\$45,000.00	75.00	\$33,750.00
1510	Construction Signs Class A	200	SF	7.00	\$1,400.00	49.00	\$9,800.00	1.00	\$200.00	25.00	\$5,000.00
1515	Traffic Control Supervisor	230	HR	90.00	\$20,700.00	101.00	\$23,230.00	105.00	\$24,150.00	80.00	\$18,400.00
1520	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1525	White Edge Line Paint Stripe	10	LF	200.00	\$2,000.00	62.50	\$625.00	50.00	\$500.00	25.00	\$250.00
1530	Permanent Signing	1	LS	3,645.00	\$3,645.00	6,650.00	\$6,650.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
1535	Relocate Signs	1	LS	450.00	\$450.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	3,750.00	\$3,750.00
1625	Solar Powered Flashing Beacon with Pole and Pelco Base	11	EA	14,125.00	\$155,375.00	15,000.00	\$165,000.00	17,900.00	\$196,900.00	6,000.00	\$66,000.00
1626	Solar Powered Flashing Beacon with Light Pole Mount	1	EA	13,285.00	\$13,285.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,500.00	\$15,500.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00
1630	AC Powered Flashing Beacon with Pole and Pelco Base	2	EA	12,902.00	\$25,804.00	15,000.00	\$30,000.00	20,000.00	\$40,000.00	4,000.00	\$8,000.00
1635	Supply and Install 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	90	LF	45.00	\$4,050.00	131.50	\$11,835.00	75.00	\$6,750.00	50.00	\$4,500.00
1640	Sand for Conduit Bedding	10	TON	75.00	\$750.00	113.00	\$1,130.00	75.00	\$750.00	75.00	\$750.00
1650	Junction Box, Type 1	1	EA	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1660	Remote Solar Panel Incl. Post	1	EA	10,500.00	\$10,500.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1665	Additional Lead In Wire	40	LF	35.00	\$1,400.00	7.25	\$290.00	175.00	\$7,000.00	8.00	\$320.00
1667	2" PVC Conduit Stub Out for Proposed Junction Boxes	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00	185.00	\$370.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	250.00	\$500.00
1670	Electrical Wiring and Connections	1	LS	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
1700	Inlet Protection	6	EA	50.00	\$300.00	107.00	\$642.00	100.00	\$600.00	150.00	\$900.00
1730	ESC Lead	10	HR	50.00	\$500.00	25.00	\$250.00	50.00	\$500.00	60.00	\$600.00
1740	SPCC Plan	1	LS	350.00	\$350.00	650.00	\$650.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00

Safe Routes to School - School Zone Flashers 23-3009				1		2		3			
Bid Opening: May 2, 2024, 11:00 AM				Transportation Systems, Inc. 6917 166th Avenue E Sumner, WA 98390		Road Construction Northwest, Inc. PO Box 2228 Renton, WA 98056		Westwater Construction Company PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058		Engineer's Estimate Chris Wadsworth	
Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.											
TOTAL				\$329,554.00		\$461,867.00		\$489,400.00		\$261,670.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1755	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1775	Street Cleaning	20	HR	75.00	\$1,500.00	195.00	\$3,900.00	150.00	\$3,000.00	150.00	\$3,000.00
1805	Topsoil Type A	10	CY	125.00	\$1,250.00	94.00	\$940.00	500.00	\$5,000.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
1830	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	10	SY	25.00	\$250.00	160.00	\$1,600.00	50.00	\$500.00	20.00	\$200.00
1836	Tree Trimming	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1900	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$329,554.00		\$461,867.00		\$489,400.00		\$261,670.00	
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$329,554.00		\$461,867.00		\$489,400.00		\$261,670.00	